TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy
Chennai - 600 032.
Sir,

4
Nile of bod5
As per codificationfqonttr and year of
ma nufactu rer
6
6indersNo. of7
licableAsachassis number8
As applicableEnoine number or
nri,ber. in the case of b
motor
attery
o rated vehicle
DieselFuel used10.
258 KW @ 2200 rpm
H.P.11.
7698 ccCubic ca aL2.
EICHER Pro 80 CIE A TIPPERl28XM
CHASSIS BS-VIMakers classification
4585 mmwheel baset4.
2 PersonsaclcaSeatin15. licableAsaColour16.
9170 K s.
ULW unladen wei ht77.
28000 Kgs'clehverossGw (
redstew Regor RLth (ew I )
edrtifi bys ceahtweed na )lt
the manufacturer
18.
ription, size
and PIY rating of tyres as
declareb bY the
Number, desc
ma nufactu re r
19.
12.00 x 20-18 PR ML
Front axlea
LP MR1 82x 0021Rear Axle
htewAx estered20. 7000 K sFawnt Axlea
21000 sRawRea r Axleb
zt. 77!2mfiOverall I tha
855 mmRear over hanb
2538 mm
Overa ll widthc
9
13.
Commercial Volvo
Venture),
I
G.V.
b.
3
d Overall height 3262 mm
e Min. Ground Clearance 289 mm/308 mm
22. Speed governor (speed limiting
function)
ECU: M/s Bosch
23. Max Speed/Pre-set speed limit 60 Kmph
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Il and based on the type approval certificate number AAON 0323.
FO2. Dated: 13.O3.2O23 (OBD-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI pune, it
is certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act
1988 and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,